
Re: World Hepatitis Summit Abstract

Dear Dr. Shadaker,

I, David Metreveli, approve submission of the abstract “HepaƟƟs C eliminaƟon program in Georgia” into
CDC clearance.  

Best regards,

David

Dr. David Metreveli  MD PhD
Medical Center "Mrcheveli"
Head of the Hepatology-Gastroenterology unit
9, Al. Kazbegi Av. 0160, Tbilisi, Georgia
Tel: +995 32 2376644; +995 593 740307
Fax: +995 599 931000
Mail: dudametreveli@hotmail.com; dm@mrcheveli.com
www.mrcheveli.com

From: Davit Baliashvili <dato.baliashvili@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, May 26, 2017 11:40 AM
To: dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge; Valeri Kvaratskhelia; Amiran Gamkrelidze; Maia Tsereteli; Tengiz Tsertsvadze; Lali
Sharvadze; Maia Butsashvili; David Metreveli; Lia Gvinjilia; Nasrullah, Muazzam (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP); Morgan,
JulieƩe (CDC/CGH/DGHP); Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP); Irine Tskhomelidze
Cc: Shadaker, Shaun (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) (CTR)
Subject: World HepaƟƟs Summit Abstract

Dear colleagues,

In aƩached document, I am sending the final version of the abstract about Georgian HepaƟƟs C EliminaƟon
program, submiƩed to the World HepaƟƟs Summit. The abstract needs to go through the CDC clearance
process and your approval is required. Please, send the following text to our colleague from CDC Shaun
Shadaker, cc'd here or just reply all to this email:

David Metreveli <dudametreveli@hotmail.com>

Fri 5/26/2017 1:34 PM

To:Davit Baliashvili <dato.baliashvili@gmail.com>; David Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>; Valeri Kvaratskhelia
<v.kvaratskhelia@outlook.com>; Amiran Gamkrelidze <a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Maia Tsereteli <mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com>;
Tengiz Tsertsvadze <tengizt@gol.ge>; Lali Sharvadze <sharvadzel@yahoo.com>; Maia Butsashvili <maiabutsashvili@gmail.com>;
Lia Gvinjilia <lgvinjilia@gmail.com>; Nasrullah, Muazzam (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <hij9@cdc.gov>; Morgan, Juliette (CDC/CGH
/DGHP) <jtm7@cdc.gov>; Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <fma0@cdc.gov>; Irine Tskhomelidze
<itskhomelidze@moh.gov.ge>;

Cc:Shadaker, Shaun (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) (CTR) <lgi1@cdc.gov>;
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I, __name ___, approve submission of the abstract “HepaƟƟs C eliminaƟon program in Georgia” into CDC clearance.

Best regards,
Davit

--
Davit Baliashvili, MD, MS, MPH
National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
Department of Communicable Diseases
+995 598552655
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